MEMBERS OF COUNCIL

HON. KIM REYNOLDS GOVERNOR

HON. PAUL D. PATE SECRETARY OF STATE

HON. ROB SAND AUDITOR OF STATE

HON. ROBY SMITH TREASURER OF STATE

HON. MIKE. NAIG SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

SEAL SEAL STATE OF 10

Executive Council of Iowa

CAPITOL BUILDING DES MOINES, IOWA 50319 PHONE: 515 281-5368

September 5, 2023

Accounting Department Office of the Treasurer Lucas Building 321 E 12th Street Des Moines, IA, 50319

The Executive Council, in a meeting held on today's date, approved the Department of Public Safety's request for an emergency allocation in the amount of \$2,860.90, subject to the audit of actual invoices. On September 14, 2022, Vehicle #642 was damaged by a small animal. Request was to cover repair costs.

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF IOWA

Victoria Newton

Victoria Newton

Executive Secretary

cc: Jeannie Adams, Iowa State Patrol, Department of Public Safety

DAS Fleet Services, Risk

Joel Lunde, Department of Management



OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA

Rob Sand Auditor of State

State Capitol Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004

Telephone (515) 281-5834 Facsimile (515) 281-6518

August 22, 2023

Victoria Newton Executive Council L O C A L

Subject: Damage to Vehicle #642 Due to Hitting a Small Animal on September 14, 2022

Department of Public Safety - Iowa State Patrol

Claim dated July 27, 2023

AOS Claim ID: 2377

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the claim for 29C.20 funds for the above-mentioned damage. It is our conclusion that the above damage incurred by the Department of Public Safety – Iowa State Patrol is covered by Chapter 29C.20 of the Code of Iowa. Therefore, we recommend an Executive Council allocation in the amount of \$2,860.90, subject to an audit of actual invoices.

Sincerely,

Ernest H. Ruben, Jr., CPA Deputy Auditor of State

cc: Jeannie Adams, Iowa State Patrol, Department of Public Safety Mariah Flowers, Fleet Services Manager, Department of Administrative Services Joel Lunde, Department of Management





Date: July 27, 2023

To: Tammy Hollingsworth, Auditor of State

Victoria Newton, Treasurer of State

Executive Council

From: Mariah Flowers, Fleet Manager

DAS Fleet Services

Department of Administrative Services

Re: ALLOCATION REQUEST - 29C20 Claim for Executive Council Consideration

Vehicle / Event	#642/small animal
Event Date	September 14, 2022
Summary	Vehicle 642 struck a small animal. (244639)
Amount Requested	\$2,860.90 - Estimate
Supporting Documentation	29C20 Email Notification, Accident Report, Repair Estimate(s), Photos

If you have any questions or are in need of additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Mariah Flowers, Fleet Manager

DAS Fleet Services

Mariah.Flowers@iowa.gov

515-414-6582



Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Fwd: 9/14/22 accident

1 message

Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Thu, Sep 15, 2022 at 11:58 AM

To: Jeannie R Adams <jadams@dps.state.ia.us>, Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov>, TOS ExecutiveCouncil <executivecouncil@tos.iowa.gov>

Please accept this email as initial 24 hr notification for AON, vehicle 642 struck a small animal on 9/14/2022.

All accidents must be reported via email or phone to Fleet Services within 24 hours. All accident reports and estimates are due within 72 hours of an accident. Agencies have 60 days to complete repairs to vehicles once approval is given.

Thank you,



DAS Fleet Services, Risk

Iowa Department of Administrative Services Division of Business and Property Services

Office: 515-725-2243 Das.Risk@iowa.gov https://das.iowa.gov

--- Forwarded message -----

From: Kotrous Tyler <kotrous@dps.state.ia.us>

Date: Thu, Sep 15, 2022 at 11:30 AM

Subject: 9/14/22 accident

To: vehicledamage <vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us>, das.risk@iowa.gov <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Cc: Dales David <dales@dps.state.ia.us>, Lamp Scott <selamp@dps.state.ia.us>

To whom it may concern:

Please see the attached files and let me know if you have any questions. Due to it being over \$1,500 on the estimate, I will also forward the DOT MARS report and Line of Duty Form #432037 to DOT Office of Driver Services.

Thank you.

Tyler

Special Agent Tyler Kotrous I-190 Iowa Department of Public Safety Division of Criminal Investigation Special Enforcement Operations Bureau 2200 River Road Council Bluffs, IA 51501

C: 402-657-4106 O: 712-396-3140 F: 712-396-3143

EM: kotrous@dps.state.ia.us

Notice This e-mail message (including any file attachments transmitted with it) is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and legally privileged information. Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this e-mail by an unintended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender by return e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message. No representation is made that this e-mail or any attachments are free of viruses. Virus scanning is recommended and is the responsibility of the recipient.

8 attachments



9.14.22 front end impala.jpg 102K



9.14.22 front corner impala damage.jpg 3868K



9.14.22 front side view damage.jpg 3517K



9.14.22 zoomed in damage.jpg 3091K

- 9.14.22 State Vehicle Damage Report SA Tyler Kotrous #I-190.doc 95K
- MARS_Unit_Report-2022022836.pdf 90K
- 9.14.22 vehicle damage memo.docx
- 9.14.22 vehicle damage estimate ALL MAKES COLLISION.pdf 1337K

State Vehicle Damage Report

Attach this completed form to an email along with the items identified below and send to: DPS - Vehicle Damage; DAS - Risk

- > One Repair Estimate from Approved State Bid Shop
- > DOT MARS Report (if reportable)
- Memo from the Driver of the State Vehicle
- > 3-4 photos of the vehicle damage

***Sworn Officers only: Complete a Line of Duty Form #432037 and send to DOT if 10-50 was reportable!!!

STATE VEHICLE: (Mark if Act of Nature □) CASE #: 2022022836

STATE VEHICLE	(n	Mark II ACL OI I	valure) CASE #.	2022022	030
Date:	09/1	4/2022	Time:	715	a.m.
(Month/Day/Year)			(Time plus a.m./p.m.)		
Vehicle Plate #:	JHF	398	Vehicle Mileage:	71,800	
Vehicle					
Description:	201	9 Chevrolet Im	pala LT		
(Yr/Make/Model/ & Vin#)	2G1	1Z5S38K9114	795		
Assigned To:	Tyle	r Kotrous	Badge #	I-190	11.0
Driven By:	Tyle	r Kotrous	Badge #	I-190	
Driver's Lic#:	140	CC5336	Damage:	\$3,152.	04
Vehicle Towed:	No	***	Towed By:	N/A	
(Yes / No)					
Towed To:	N/A		Towing Cost:	\$N/A	
Seat Belt:	Yes		Type of Vehicle:	Unmark	ced
(Yes / No)			(Marked/Semi /Unmarked)		
Injured/Injuries:		None			
Occupants:		None			
(Other than driver)					

VEHICLE #2:

DL #:	State:
Vehicle Lic. #	State:
Driver's Name:	
Driver's Address:	
	3
Owner's Name:	
Owner's Address:	
Owner's Phone:	

Damage: \$ Seat Belt: (Yes / No)	Insurance Info: (Carrier/Policy #/Phone) Veh Description:					
Injured/Injuries: Occupants: (Other than driver) Occupant(s) Wearing Seat Belt: (Yes/No) Ves OTHER INFORMATION: Witnesses: N/A Accident Location: Iowa Highway 191, south of Portsmouth (Street/Hwy) County: Shelby Weather/Road Conditions: 65 degrees and dry Narrative: On 9/14/2022, at approximately 0715 hours I was driving my state vehicle (2019 Chevrolet Impala #642) northbound on Iowa Highway 191 south of Portsmouth, Iowa, when I struck a small animal with the front driver's side of my car. When I arrived at my destination in Denison, I examined my car for damage and saw the driver's side front bumper was broken in several places. On 9/14/2022, I stopped at All Makes Collision in Council Bluffs for an estimate. Chris Cogan provided me with an estimate totaling \$3,152.04. Property Damage other than Vehicles: Cost: \$0 Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))						
Occupants: (Other than driver) Occupant(s) Wearing Seat Belt: (Yes/No) OTHER INFORMATION: Witnesses: N/A Accident Location: (Street/Hwy) County: Shelby Weather/Road Conditions: 65 degrees and dry Narrative: On 9/14/2022, at approximately 0715 hours I was driving my state vehicle (2019 Chevrolet Impala #642) northbound on Iowa Highway 191 south of Portsmouth, Iowa, when I struck a small animal with the front driver's side of my car. When I arrived at my destination in Denison, I examined my car for damage and saw the driver's side front bumper was broken in several places. On 9/14/2022, I stopped at All Makes Collision in Council Bluffs for an estimate. Chris Cogan provided me with an estimate totaling \$3,152.04. Property Damage other than Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To: ((List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))		\$				
Occupant(s) Wearing Seat Belt: (Yes/No) OTHER INFORMATION: Witnesses: N/A Accident Location: Iowa Highway 191, south of Portsmouth (Street/Hwy) County: Shelby Weather/Road Conditions: 65 degrees and dry Narrative: On 9/14/2022, at approximately 0715 hours I was driving my state vehicle (2019 Chevrolet Impala #642) northbound on Iowa Highway 191 south of Portsmouth, Iowa, when I struck a small animal with the front driver's side of my car. When I arrived at my destination in Denison, I examined my car for damage and saw the driver's side front bumper was broken in several places. On 9/14/2022, I stopped at All Makes Collision in Council Bluffs for an estimate. Chris Cogan provided me with an estimate totaling \$3,152.04. Property Damage other than Vehicles: Cost: \$0 Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))						
OTHER INFORMATION: Witnesses: Accident Location: (Street/Hwy) County: Shelby Weather/Road Conditions: 05 degrees and dry Narrative: On 9/14/2022, at approximately 0715 hours I was driving my state vehicle (2019 Chevrolet Impala #642) northbound on Iowa Highway 191 south of Portsmouth, Iowa, when I struck a small animal with the front driver's side of my car. When I arrived at my destination in Denison, I examined my car for damage and saw the driver's side front bumper was broken in several places. On 9/14/2022, I stopped at All Makes Collision in Council Bluffs for an estimate. Chris Cogan provided me with an estimate totaling \$3,152.04. Property Damage other than Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))	(Other than driver)					
Witnesses: Accident Location: (Street/Hwy) County: Shelby Weather/Road Conditions: 05 degrees and dry Narrative: On 9/14/2022, at approximately 0715 hours I was driving my state vehicle (2019 Chevrolet Impala #642) northbound on Iowa Highway 191 south of Portsmouth, Iowa, when I struck a small animal with the front driver's side of my car. When I arrived at my destination in Denison, I examined my car for damage and saw the driver's side front bumper was broken in several places. On 9/14/2022, I stopped at All Makes Collision in Council Bluffs for an estimate. Chris Cogan provided me with an estimate totaling \$3,152.04. Property Damage other than Vehicles: Cost: Cost: \$0 Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))	Occupant(s) Wearir	ng Seat B	elt: (Yes/No)	Yes	
Accident Location: (Street/Hwy) County: Shelby Weather/Road Conditions: 05 degrees and dry Narrative: On 9/14/2022, at approximately 0715 hours I was driving my state vehicle (2019 Chevrolet Impala #642) northbound on Iowa Highway 191 south of Portsmouth, Iowa, when I struck a small animal with the front driver's side of my car. When I arrived at my destination in Denison, I examined my car for damage and saw the driver's side front bumper was broken in several places. On 9/14/2022, I stopped at All Makes Collision in Council Bluffs for an estimate. Chris Cogan provided me with an estimate totaling \$3,152.04. Property Damage other than Vehicles: Cost: Cost: \$0 Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))	OTHER INFORMA	TION:				
County: Shelby Weather/Road Conditions: On 9/14/2022, at approximately 0715 hours I was driving my state vehicle (2019 Chevrolet Impala #642) northbound on Iowa Highway 191 south of Portsmouth, Iowa, when I struck a small animal with the front driver's side of my car. When I arrived at my destination in Denison, I examined my car for damage and saw the driver's side front bumper was broken in several places. On 9/14/2022, I stopped at All Makes Collision in Council Bluffs for an estimate. Chris Cogan provided me with an estimate totaling \$3,152.04. Property Damage other than Vehicles: Cost: Cost: \$0 Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))			N/A			
Narrative: On 9/14/2022, at approximately 0715 hours I was driving my state vehicle (2019 Chevrolet Impala #642) northbound on Iowa Highway 191 south of Portsmouth, Iowa, when I struck a small animal with the front driver's side of my car. When I arrived at my destination in Denison, I examined my car for damage and saw the driver's side front bumper was broken in several places. On 9/14/2022, I stopped at All Makes Collision in Council Bluffs for an estimate. Chris Cogan provided me with an estimate totaling \$3,152.04. Property Damage other than Vehicles: Cost: \$0 Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))		****	Iowa Hig	hway	191, south of I	Portsmouth
Narrative: On 9/14/2022, at approximately 0715 hours I was driving my state vehicle (2019 Chevrolet Impala #642) northbound on Iowa Highway 191 south of Portsmouth, Iowa, when I struck a small animal with the front driver's side of my car. When I arrived at my destination in Denison, I examined my car for damage and saw the driver's side front bumper was broken in several places. On 9/14/2022, I stopped at All Makes Collision in Council Bluffs for an estimate. Chris Cogan provided me with an estimate totaling \$3,152.04. Property Damage other than Vone Vehicles: Cost: \$0 Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))						
state vehicle (2019 Chevrolet Impala #642) northbound on Iowa Highway 191 south of Portsmouth, Iowa, when I struck a small animal with the front driver's side of my car. When I arrived at my destination in Denison, I examined my car for damage and saw the driver's side front bumper was broken in several places. On 9/14/2022, I stopped at All Makes Collision in Council Bluffs for an estimate. Chris Cogan provided me with an estimate totaling \$3,152.04. Property Damage other than Vehicles: Cost: \$0 Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))						
estimate. Chris Cogan provided me with an estimate totaling \$3,152.04. Property Damage other than Vehicles: Cost: Cost: Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))	state vehicle (2019 191 south of Portsm driver's side of my of examined my car fo	Chevrolet nouth, low ar. Wher r damage	Impala #6 a, when I I arrived	642) n struck at my	orthbound on a small animadestination in	lowa Highway al with the front Denison, I
Vehicles: Cost: \$0 Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))	estimate. Chris Cog					
Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))		ther than	None			
(List Charge(s) and Statute Code(s))	Cost:		\$0	-10-2-00-0		
Investigating Officer:		· I				
	Investigating Officer	:				

VEHICLE #3: (If needed) (For more vehicles, please make extra copies of this portion)

DL #:				S	tate:		
Vehicle Lic. #				S	tate:	3100	
Driver's Name:							
Driver's Address:							
Owner's Name:							
Owner's Address:							
Owner's Phone:						-	
Insurance Info: (Carrier/Policy #/Phone)							
Veh Description: (Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)							
Damage:	\$			Seat (Yes / N		Yes	
Injured/Injuries:							
Occupants: (Other than driver)							
Occupant(s) Weari	ng S	eat Belt:	(Yes/No))	Yes		

Form 4433003 (11-13)

INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

Sheet 1 of 3

Law Enforcement Case Number:
2022022836

MAIL REPORTS TO: Iowa Department of Transportation, Office of Driver Services, P.O. Box 9204, Des Moines, Iowa 50306-9204

Date	of Accident	Time of	Accider	nt Co	unty	17 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	13.4				Accide	nt occ	urred wit	hin corpo	rate limit	s of	(city)	1					
09/1	4/2022	07:15	Hrs	. SH	ELBY	′ - 83											. ,,						
	Driver's Nam	e - Last							188		First							Middle)				
U N	KOTROUS Address										TYLER	₹						0	Ter				
ï	2200 RIVER	ROAD									COUN	CILB	LUFFS					State	Zip 5150	กร			
T	Date of Birth		Driver's	Licens	e Nur	mber		С	DL	Cita	tion Cha					T	Citation (
1	07/16/1982		140CC						es No									Ü					
	Male Female	5955	100	Endor	seme	ents R	estrictio	ons		Cita	tion Cha	rge 3					Citation (Charge	4	104103			
	(a) (b)	IA	C				. 0:	1	\bigcirc		15	.,		15	<i>′</i>	\perp							
	Alcohol Test	Given:	l est R	lesults:		Drug 16 1	est Give	n: 10	est Re	sult:	Re-exa	am: Y	es No	Reason	for Re-E	:xam	Reques	st:					
	Owner's Nam	ne - Last									First			1				Middle					
	STATE OF IC	AWC																					
	Address										City							State	Zip				
	215 EAST 7T			V	V/INT.						DESM	OINES	3	Tv.	1			IA	503	19			
	License Plate JHF398	NO.	State	2011/200000	VIN: 2G11	75S38I	K91147	95			Color			Year 2019	Make			Model IMPAL	٨		Style 4 DO		
	Trailer Plate	No.			VIN:		-				Tow	Tow	#	2010	Towed	То		IIIII AL		x. Cost t		or Repla	ace
											1								100	52.00			
	Insurance Co		lame								Insurar	nce Co	. Phone	Number	Insurar	ice F	Policy Nu	umber					
	STATE OF IC		Veh. A	Vat IV	- C	onfig.	0) - d - T	. 1	\	\ \ I =		f 1 '2' 1 1	. 10									
	Initial Travel L	Direction	Ven. A	ACI. V			Cargo I 01	souy i	ype	ven. L	Defect	oint o	f Initial In	npact IIV	ost Dam	ageo	Area	Extent o	of Dam	nage	l otal	Occ. II	veh.
	Special Veh.	Func Er	mergen	cy Stati	us B		Driver	Condi	ition \	/ision	Obscure	d Co	ntributing	Circums	tances D	rive	r (up to t	wo) Dr	iver D	istract	ions	Speed	Limit
												88	5	N-1801101				02				•	
	Traffic Contro	ols H	orizonta	l Alignr	nent	Vertica	al Alignr	ment		UENC	_	t Ever	nt Se	econd Ev	ent Thi	rd Ev	vent	Fourth	Event	Me	ost Ha	rmful E	Event
	Carrier Name	Lessee																					
C																							
O M	Street Addres	SS									City							State	Zip (Code			
M	Number of Ax	des	Gros	s Vehic	cle W	eight Ra	ating			_	US DO	T Nun	nber	Тмс	Number			Under	ide/O	verride	,		
E							J																
R C	Haz Mat Invol	lvement	Haz	Mat Pla	acard	Placa	rd Num	ber I	Haz. N	/lat Re	leased	Haz	Mat Clas	ss Haz	Mat Nan	ne							
1	Trailer Plate:		State	Yea	ar	VIN																	e e
A L			1	<u>ا</u>		4								_	_		Occupant Protection	nent			ited	of Transport	at scene/enroute
-	Trailer Plate:		State	Yea	ar	VIN									ing Position	SIL	Prote	Airbag Deployment		ath	ped/extricated	Trans	ene/e
	Converter Do	lly	Dolly	Plate:		State	Plate '	Year \	VIN					\dashv	ng P	Injury Status	pant	g De	LO .	Ejection Path	ə/pəc	ce of	at sc
														Sex	Seat	Injun	Occu	Airba	Ejection	Eject	Trap	Sour	Died
						Phon	e Numb	er: (40	02) 65	7-4106	5			/	//							01	01
2	DRIV	ER OF	UNIT	1		Trans	ported	to:					365.07-104	7,500,000		Tran	sported	by:					
E ?	Name							Dhon	e Num	har			DOB:					_					
S	Ivaille							FIION	e Nun	ibei			DOB:										
)	Address		*****					l			Transpo	rted to):			Tran	sported	bv:			100		
1 1											•							,					
	Name							Phone	e Num	ber	***	1	DOB:										
AM	Address							L			Transpo	rted to):			Tran	sported	by:					
J T I I	Name							Phone	e Num	ber		1	DOB:	\top									
3																							
1	Address										Transpo	rted to):			Tran	sported	by:					
'	Name					•		Phone	e Num	ber		1	OOB:	Т									
	Address										Transpo	rted to):			Tran	sported	by:					

INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT

Sheet 2 of 3

MA	IL REPORTS TO: Iowa	a Departme	nt of Transp	ortation, Offic	e of Dri			OR VI									- 1	Law E 2022 0			t Cas	se Nu	mber	:
Γ.	Date of Accident	Time of		County					Accide	nt occ	urred	within	corpor	ate li	mits o	f (city	1	Legal		Г		Private		\Box
L	09/14/2022 Literal Description	07:15	Hrs.	SHELBY -	83												-	Interve		n? ∟		Proper		$\overline{}$
C	900TH ST																- 1	83	.у.		ı	Route:		
A	If accident occurre	d outside	of		N	NE E	SE	S SI	w w	NW			-				_	X Coc	rdina	ite:				_
T	city limits show general vicinity O O O of nearest city							_	289544.812															
o	On Road, Street or Highway: At Intersection with:							- 1	Y Coordinate: 4611906.5															
N	Note: Unless accid	lent occur	red at an i	intersection	which	is comple	etely	describe	ed abov	ve us	e the s	snace	helow	to aiv	e the	evac	_	40113	00.5		_		_	_
	location from a mile	epost or c	definable in	ntersection,	bridge	e, or railro	ad cr	ossing,	using t	wo dis	stance	s and	direction	ns if	necce	essar	yof	lf Divid					Rou	te
		N NE	E E SE	s sw	WN	$\overline{}$				N	NE	E	SE S	SV	V W	NW		(Cardi NB		Travel SB		ction B	WB	
	Milesen	00	Defect	100	$\mathcal{O}($) and					\mathcal{O}	\mathcal{O})(-)	\bigcirc		5)
	Milepost Number	Or		le intersecti or railroad c		g												_			_	_		
Locati	ACCII		VIRONME	NT Conditions (u	n to hur	a) Maias		ADWAY														S		
		ent	vveamer	Conditions (u	p to two	, , , , , ,		ibuting C	ircumsta	ances E	nviron	ment						act)				Contributing Circumstances		(1)
	er of Crash/Collision		0.4.4			Road									lo.		be	dmi o	rash		ŧ	suno	port	rrout
Light	Conditions		Surface (Conditions		1		adway Ju	nction/F	eature					Juit	ST	ist Ty	orior t	or to		ipme	g Cir	of Transport	e/eu
Firet	Harmful Event (Cra	sh\ lwo	DIZONE	Yes No	. 14	FRA N	No.	tion	Туре	- Iv	Markar	rs Pres	ont		Struck by Unit No.	Injury Status	Non-Motorist Type	Location (prior to impact)	Action (prior to crash)	ition	Safety Equipment	ibutir	e of	Died at scene/enroute
31	Hallindi Evelit (Ola	, ,,,	RKZONE ATED?		5 1	Clivity	LUCA	uon	Type		VOIKEI	S FIES	ent	Sex	Struc	Injury	Non-	Local	Actio	Condition	Safet	Contr	Source	Died
N	Name 001	-				F	hone	Numbe	er		1	DOB:												
0	Address:									Alcoh	nol Tes	st Give	n Te	st Re	sults:	Dru	g Te	st Give	en F	Result	Ch	arged	Yes	No
M M O													No. 2011 27										0	0
Т	T Transported to:																							
O R						F	hone	Numbe	er		1	DOB:												
S	Address:								Alcoh	nol Tes	st Give	n Tes	st Re	sults:	Dru	g Te	st Give	en F	Result	Ch	arged	Yes	No	
T	Transported to:					-				Trans	sporte	d by:											V	U
			lobin at D																	- I= .				
N P O R	If Property other the vehicles damaged	an explain	Object Da	amaged																Est	ımate	of Da	amag	е
N O	Owner's Last Name	Э				First Nar	me					Midd	dle Nar	ne				Pho	ne N	umbe	r			
V P	Address					City					_	State	0 7	р Со	do			ļ						
HR	Addiess					City						Stati		p Co	ue			37.5		er or				
ΙΤ	If Property other the	an	Object Da	amaged																Est	imate	of Da	amag	е
C Y U	vehicles damaged of Owner's Last Name					First Nar	me				- 1000	Mide	dle Nar	ne				TPho	ne N	umbei	-			
L D	01110.0 2001.1011	7				l not run	110					Ivilac	110 1101	110				"	110 14	umbe				
	Address			de .		City						State	e Zi	р Со	de					er or				
R G	Last Name		First Nam	ie	Add	lress						City				Sta	te Z	ip Co	25-2007-200	! = No	000.000 g	Numb		
W												,						p 00		ľ	10110		, , ,	
I T	Last Name		First Nam	ie	Add	Iress						City				Sta	te Z	Zip Co	de	Pi	none	Numb	er	
N E	Last Name		First Nam	ie	Add	iress						City				Sta	te Z	Zip Co	de	PI	none	Numb	er	
S	Last Name		First Nam	ie	Add	Iress				-		City				Sta	te Z	Zip Co	de	PI	none	Numb	er	
٦	Last Name First Name Address									-	City				Sta	te Z	Zip Co	de	PI	none	Numb	er		
Is Thi	This a Secondary Crash? Type of Primary Incident							_				Roady	vay C	leara	nce D	ate		Incid	ent Cl	eara	nce D	ate		
Υ	Y O N 📵									09/14/	2022					09/1	4/202	2						
						ime Offi	cer No				Roady	vay C	leara			00.45								
	ERGEANT K HAAS 345 10:14 ame of Agency Date of Report Time O					000000000	Hrs. 08:15 Hrs. Officer Arrived At Scene Total Roadway Clearance					0. 1113.												
	STATE PATROL	- DIST 03			09/15	/2022	10	0:14		ŀ	Hrs.		001:00)				001:00				scottica)		
Repo	Report Reviewed By Date o				Date of Review Investigation made a			ade at	scene	ene? T.I. No. Othe				Other	her Technical Investigating Agency									

Form 4433003 (11-13)

INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

Sheet 3 of 3

Law Enforcement Case Number: 2022022836

MAIL REPORTS TO: Iowa Department of Transportation, Office of Driver Services, P.O. Box 9204, Des Moines, Iowa 50306-9204

D I A G R A M		
	191 North bound 1 mile south of Ports	
	Vahiala #4 was porth hours on LIM 404.4 mile could of Dates with the	
NARRATIVE	venice #1 was north bound on Priviled 1 mile south of Portsmouth when continued north.	an animal ran into the road. Vehicle #1 struck the animal with the front end of the vehicle and



Department of Public Safety

Stephan K. Bayens Commissioner

To whom it may concern:

On 9/14/2022, at approximately 0715 hours I was driving my state vehicle (2019 Chevrolet Impala #642) northbound on Iowa Highway 191 south of Portsmouth, Iowa, when I struck a small animal with the front driver's side of my car. When I arrived at my destination in Denison, I examined my car for damage and saw the driver's side front bumper was broken in several places. On 9/14/2022, I stopped at All Makes Collision in Council Bluffs for an estimate. Chris Cogan provided me with an estimate totaling \$3,152.04.

Attached is the State vehicle damage report, one repair estimate from All Makes Collison, and photos of the damage.

Special Agent Tyler Kotrous I-190 lowa Department of Public Safety Division of Criminal Investigation Special Enforcement Operations Bureau 2200 River Road Council Bluffs, IA 51501

C: <u>402-657-4106</u> O: <u>712-396-3140</u> F: 712-396-3143

EM: kotrous@dps.state.ia.us

All Makes Collision Center

524 23rd Ave Council Bluffs, IA 51501 Phone (712) 256-3195

Page 1 PO No: Name Service Item Insurance Information 19 Chevrolet Impala 1LT 4 DR Sedan state of iowa Claim No: APDSOI0244639-001 Unit# Policy No: UNIT# 642 VIN: 2G11Z5S38K9114795 Color: GRAY Date of Loss: Mileage In: Mileage Out: Deductible: 0.0000 Paint Code : **Insurance Company** Insured Adjuster Ext: Ext:

Invoice

Scheduled In Date: 9/29/2022

Completed Date: 9/30/2022 Service Rep: CHRIS COGAN

No: 1473

Line No	Operation	Description	Part No	Туре	Amount	Labor Type	Labor Units	Refinish Units
1	Remove/Replace	Cover, Front Bumper	ECONOMY PART	NP	650.42	BL	2.9	
2	Refinish	Cover, Front Bumper	Refinish					4.8
3	Remove/Replace	Defl, Front Bumper Lwr	ECONOMY PART	NP	27.98		incl.	incl.
4	Remove/Replace	Defl, Front Bumper Lwr LT	22990243	NP	30.25		incl.	incl.
5	Remove/Replace	Filler, Front Bumper LT	22738853	NP	105.72		incl.	incl.
6	Remove/Replace	Grille Assembly	84720375	NP	451.45		incl.	incl.
7	Remove/Replace	Lamp Assembly, Running LT	ECONOMY PART	NP	222.30		incl.	incl.
8	Remove/Replace	Radiator	23453634	NP	341.62	BL	2.3	
9	Remove/Replace	Condenser,A/C	ECONOMY PART	NP	227.76	ML	0.4	
10	Remove/Replace	Skirt,Inner Fender LT	ECONOMY PART	NP	68.40	BL	0.4	
11	Remove/Replace	HAZARDOUS WASTE	AfterMarket	NP	3.00			

Туре	Description	Qty	Each	Amount S	ales Tax%	Sales Tax	Total
RL	Refinish Labor	4.8	90.00	432.00	7.00%	0.00	432.00
ML	Mechanical Labor	0.4	50.00	20.00	7.00%	0.00	20.00
BL	Body Labor	5.6	50.00	280.00	7.00%	0.00	280.00
NP	NonTaxable Part			2,128.90	0.00%	0.00	2,128.90
ESTIM	ATE TOTALS			\$2,860.90		\$0.00	\$2,860.90
Туре	Description	Qty	Each	Amount S	Sales Tax%	Sales Tax	Total
RL	Refinish Labor	4.8	90.00	432.00	7.00%	0.00	432.00
ML	Mechanical Labor	0.4	50.00	20.00	7.00%	0.00	20.00
BL	Body Labor	5.6	50.00	280.00	7.00%	0.00	280.00
NP	NonTaxable Part			2,128.90	0.00%	0.00	2,128.90
INVOIC	E TOTALS			\$2,860.90		\$0.00	\$2,860.90

Page 2 No: 1473

An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on the above vehicle to secure the amount of comake, constitute and appoint you and/or your employees as my true lawful attorney for me and in my which are or shall be due owing, payable and belonging to me, or detained from me, related to the vel drafts, and/or negotiable instruments related to or arising out of work done by you and/or your employ	name, place, and stead to ask, demand, collect, sign for and receive all such sums of money hicle herein described. This includes full power and authority to sign my name to all checks
Signature:	Date:

©Copyright Solera inc. 2022. All rights reserved